General Transit Category

Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

1 51 Marcos Valdes
Team A

2 175 Faye Gibson
Team B

3 52 Connie Lutz
Team B

4 18 Catherine Francis
Team A

5 32 Joseph Scott
Team A

6 17 Randolph Smith
Team A

7 79 Craig Swanson
Team None

8 16 David Kamiwayoshi
Team B

9 81 James Sirovatka
Team A

10 82 Heidi Warner

Team A
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2015 School Bus Safety Exercise

School
District

Beaverton Sd 48

North Clackamas Sd

North Clackamas Sd

Beaverton Sd 48

Astoria Sd 1

Beaverton Sd 48

Gresham-barlow Sd

Hillsboro Sd 1j

Hillsboro Sd 1j

Gresham-barlow

Northwest Chapter

as)  (50) (50) a5  (50)

Stud Dim. OffSet RxR Curb

Load Clear Alley Turn Line
75 40 50 25 50
60 50 43 25 50
65 30 43 50 0
75 40 43 25 30
60 36 43 0 30
65 50 29 0 25
40 20 43 0 50
75 40 50 0 0
25 6 29 0 30
65 0 35 0 0

Tiebreakers are determined by: 1 Rule book (6d) 2 Grievance Committee

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 1

NC: Novice Conventional Bus

NT: Novice Transit

MB: Mini Bus

6/1/2015

(50)
Alley

8

31

42

30

14

(50)

45

35

45

45

40

40

35

25

25

45

(50)
Back Wheel Serpen-
Track tine

50

50

50

(25)
Stop
Line

19

25

(50) (100) (75) (25)
Parallel Written Pre- Sur-
Parking Test Trip prise

47 65 55 0

0 85 45 25

50 90 60 0

41 80 65 25

0 80 50 25

0 85 55 25

0 60 55 25

0 65 45 25

38 80 60 25

0 75 30 25

Oregon State Fairgrounds
Salem, Oregon
Saturday, May 2, 2015

(725)
Total
Score

529

499

483

469

406

374

358

325

318

314



General Transit Category

Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name
11 67 Staci Fischer
Team A
12 31 Helen Martinez
Team A
13 46 Virginia Cameron
Team A
14 34 Betty Vinsonhaler
Team A
15 49 Deborah Day
Team None
16 47 Cathleen Caldwell
Team None

Average Score

Standard Deviation

Tiebreakers are determined by: 1 Rule book (6d) 2 Grievance Committee

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 2

Comp.

Category

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

2015 School Bus Safety Exercise

Northwest Chapter

School (75 (G0 (50 75 G0 (50) (0 (G0) 23 (50) 100y (75 (@25 (725
District Stud Dim. OffSet RxR Curb Back Wheel Serpen- Stop Parallel Written Pre- Sur- Total
Load Clear Alley Turn Line Alley Track tine Line Parking Test Trip prise Score

Astoria Sd 1 55 20 43 15 0 0 40 0 0 0 75 25 25 298
North Clackamas Sd 55 10 8 0 35 0 50 0 25 0 65 40 0 288
Portland Sd 1j 60 20 29 0 30 0 25 0 0 0 70 45 0 279
Astoria Sd 1 40 0 29 0 5 0 40 25 0 0 70 40 25 274
Sherwood Sd 88j 0 20 8 0 15 0 25 0 0 0 80 55 25 228
Sherwood Sd 88i 0 20 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 80 40 25 184

509 25.1 32.8 88 219 7.8 36.2 10.9 43 11.0 753 47.8 18.8 351.6
233 159 15.0 145 18.6 135 92 19.7 9.1 19.2 8.4 10.7 108 977

Oregon State Fairgrounds

NC: Novice Conventional Bus Salem, Oregon
NT: Novice Transit
aturday, May 2, 201
MB: Mini Bus Saturday, y2,2015
6/1/2015



